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Overview

This report contains the results of a Civigs survey of 1260 self-identified Democrats and Independents who
voted Democratic in the 2016 or 2020 presidential elections in the United States from November 10-14,
2022. The survey was conducted online, among selected members of the Civigs research panel. Sampled
individuals were emailed by Civigs and responded using a personalized link to the survey at civigs.com.

The survey results are weighted by age, race, gender, education, and party identification to be representative
of the population of Democrats and Democratic-voting Independents in the United States. The general
design effect due to weighting is 1.17. The survey has a margin of error of 4+ 3% at the 95% confidence
level, accounting for the design effect. All survey results in this report are reported as percentages.

Contact
For more information, please contact Drew Linzer (drew@civigs.com), Director, Civigs.

More information about Civigs can be found online at civigs.com/methodology.


mailto:drew@civiqs.com
https://civiqs.com/methodology

Topline Results

1. In recent months, did you receive any emails from Democratic political campaigns?

Yes, a lot 57%
Yes, a moderate amount 17%
Yes, a small amount 9%
No 147
Unsure 2%

2. Do you remember signing up to receive emails from Democratic campaigns?

Yes, I signed up to get all of the emails 16%
I signed up for some, but not all of them 347,
No, I did not sign up to get campaign emails 46Y%

I did not receive any emails from Democratic campaigns 47

3. Would you describe the emails that you got from Democratic campaigns as:

Mostly annoying 33%
Mostly helpful 147%
Tolerable, neither annoying nor helpful 35%
I did not receive any emails from Democratic campaigns 15%
Unsure 4%

4. In recent months, did you receive any text messages on your telephone from
Democratic political campaigns?

Yes, a lot 36Y%
Yes, a moderate amount 219
Yes, a small amount 18%
No 247,
Unsure 2%

5. Do you remember signing up to receive text messages from Democratic campaigns?

Yes, I signed up to get all of the text messages 13%
I signed up for some, but not all of them 23%
No, I did not sign up to get text messages 547,

I did not receive any text messages from Democratic campaigns 11%

6. Would you describe the text messages that you got from Democratic campaigns as:

Mostly annoying 32%
Mostly helpful 13%
Tolerable, neither annoying nor helpful 31%
I did not receive any text messages from Democratic campaigns 21%
Unsure 3%

C IVI QS National - Democrats and D-voting Independents - November 10-14, 2022 - Page 2 / 24



7. Did you donate any money to a Democratic political campaign based on any emails or
text messages that you received from Democratic groups in recent months?

Yes, I donated more than once 16%
Yes, I donated once 11%
No 68%

I did not receive any messages from Democratic campaigns 4}

8. Did you volunteer for a Democratic political campaign based on any emails or text
messages that you received from Democratic groups in recent months?

Yes, I volunteered more than once 4%
Yes, I volunteered once 3%
No 88%

I did not receive any messages from Democratic campaigns 4%

9. Did you decide who to vote for based on any emails or text messages that you
received from Democratic political campaigns in recent months?

No, I was going to vote for Democrats anyway 81%
Yes, they helped me decide to vote for Democrats 5%
Yes, they helped me decide to vote for Republicans 2%
No, I was going to vote for Republicans anyway 2%
I did not receive any messages from Democratic campaigns 7%
Unsure 3%

10. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: "There have been times when
I have decided not to donate to or volunteer for a Democratic campaign because that
just means I'll get more emails and text messages."

Agree 247,
Disagree 50%
Neither agree nor disagree 24j
Unsure 2%

11. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: "I get too many impersonal
emails and text messages from Democratic campaigns that I never signed up for."

Agree 47%
Disagree 267%
Neither agree nor disagree 25%
Unsure 2%

C IVI QS National - Democrats and D-voting Independents - November 10-14, 2022 - Page 3 / 24



12. Did you receive any emails or text messages from Republican political campaigns in
recent months?

Yes, a lot 149,
Yes, a moderate amount 119
Yes, a small amount 26%
No 46Y%
Unsure 3%

13. Do you remember signing up to receive emails or text messages from Republican
campaigns?

Yes, I signed up to get all of them 2%
I signed up for some, but not all of them 2%
No, I did not sign up to get any messages 749

I did not receive any messages from Republican campaigns 22%

14. Would you describe the emails and text messages that you got from Republican
campaigns as:

Mostly annoying 437
Mostly helpful 2%
Tolerable, neither annoying nor helpful h
I did not receive any messages from Republican campaigns 467
Unsure 2%

15. Did you donate to any Democratic campaigns in 20227

Yes 33%
No 66%
Unsure 1%

16. Please describe in detail how you feel when you get emails from candidates you
have not chosen to hear from. [OPEN-ENDED RESPONSE]

17. Do you think Democratic campaigns should send emails and text messages to people
who didn't sign up to receive them?

Yes 18%
No 60%
Unsure 22

18. If there was a way to stop receiving all political campaign emails and texts right
now, would you do that?

Yes 57%
No 25%
Unsure 18
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19. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a:

Strong Democrat 60%
Not so strong Democrat h
Independent, closer to the Democrats 21%
Independent 8%
Something else 5%
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Crosstabs
1. In recent months, did you receive any emails from Democratic political campaigns?

Total Democrat Indep, lean Dem Independent Female Male

Yes, a lot 57% 61% 48Y% 50% 56% 58%
Yes, a moderate amount 17Y% 16Y% 23% 15% 19% 16%
Yes, a small amount 9% 9% 9% 11% 8% 12%
No 149, 13% 18% 17% 15% 13},
Unsure 2% 1% 2% 7% 2% 2%

Total White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

Yes, a lot 57% 56%  59% 58%  55% 53% 62%
Yes, a moderate amount 17% 18%  16% 18%  22% 19% 16%
Yes, a small amount 9% 10% 7% 10%  10% 11% 8%
No 149, 149, 17% 13% 13% 15% 11%
Unsure 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad

Yes, a lot 57% 53% 65% 63%
Yes, a moderate amount 17% 18% 16% 15%
Yes, a small amount 9% 10% 7% 7%
No 147, 16 11% 12%
Unsure 2% 3% 1% 2%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Rural Suburban Urban

Yes, a lot 57% 56%  57%  54% 59% 50% 59%  58%
Yes, a moderate amount 17Y% 13%  16%  19% 22% 20% 17%  16%
Yes, a small amount 9% 9%  10%  10% 8% 11% 10% 8%
No 147, 19%  14%  14% 9% 16% 13%  15Y%
Unsure 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3%
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2. Do you remember signing up to receive emails from Democratic campaigns?

Total Democrat Indep, lean Dem Independent Female Male

Yes, signed up for all 16% 199, 129, 8% 17% 15%
Signed up for some 34% 37% 31% 25% 35% 35%
No, didn't sign up 467, 419, 52% 64% 457, 46Y%
Didn't receive Dem emails 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4%

Total White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

Yes, signed up for all 16% 15% 217 15% % 18Y% 8%
Signed up for some 34% 36%  25% 39%  51% 33% 427,
No, didn't sign up 46% 467,  49% 43},  40% 47% 459
Didn't receive Dem emails 49 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 5%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad

Yes, signed up for all 16% 18% 127 8%
Signed up for some 34y, 329 41% 38%
No, didn't sign up 467, 47%, 42, 48,
Didn't receive Dem emails 4%, 3% 5% 6%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Rural Suburban Urban

Yes, signed up for all 16% 12%  17%  18% 17% 15% 15%  15%
Signed up for some 34% 33%  45)%  29% 31% 32% 37%  33%
No, didn't sign up 46Y% 51% 35}  49% 497 499, 44y 497
Didn't receive Dem emails 4%, 5% 3% 4% 3% 4%, 5% 3%
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3. Would you describe the emails that you got from Democratic campaigns as:

Total Democrat Indep, lean Dem Independent Female Male

Mostly annoying 33% 31% 349, 429, 31% 35%
Mostly helpful 149 16% 9% 9% 15% 12%
Tolerable 35% 37% 33% 25% 35% 367
Didn't receive Dem emails 15% 12% 20% 20% 15% 13%
Unsure 49, 4, 4% 4%, 3% 5%

Total White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

Mostly annoying 33% 35%  26% 34,  35% 31% 447,
Mostly helpful 149, 10%  20% 16%  15% 134, 5%
Tolerable 35% 36% 34} 32%  33% 37% 35%
Didn't receive Dem emails 15% 15% 17% 12% 149, 15% 13%
Unsure 47 49, 3% 6% 4% 49, 3%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad

Mostly annoying 33% 28% 40% 467,
Mostly helpful 147 15% 12% 7%
Tolerable 35% 36% 35% 31%
Didn't receive Dem emails  15Y% 16% 11% 14,
Unsure 47, 5% 2% 1%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Rural Suburban Urban

Mostly annoying 33% 50%  33% 27} 18} 35% 32% 34}
Mostly helpful 147, 5% 9%  18% 24% 137, 13% 167
Tolerable 35% 247,  38%  36% 447 32% 38%  31%
Didn't receive Dem emails  15% 19%,  14%  15% 10% 16% 147,  15%
Unsure 4%, 2% 6% 4% 4% 49, 3% 4%
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4. In recent months, did you receive any text messages on your telephone from
Democratic political campaigns?

Total Democrat Indep, lean Dem Independent Female Male

Yes, a lot 36% 39% 29% 30% 33% 40%
Yes, a moderate amount 21Y% 21% 22% 16% 21% 19%
Yes, a small amount 18% 17% 20% 19% 18% 17%
No 249 21% 29% 33% 25% 24%
Unsure 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%

Total White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

Yes, a lot 36% 32%  38% 447, 43} 29% 38%
Yes, a moderate amount 21% 23% 18% 16%  24% 23% 22%
Yes, a small amount 18% 16Y% 19% 22% 149, 15% 20%
No 247, 27% 23% 18% 20% 31% 18%
Unsure 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad

Yes, a lot 36% 32% 43% 469
Yes, a moderate amount 21% 20% 21% 22%
Yes, a small amount 18% 17% 19% 17%
No 247, 29% 17%, 149,
Unsure 2% 2% 1% 1%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Rural Suburban Urban

Yes, a lot 36% 38% 38%  36% 31% 36% 34% 429
Yes, a moderate amount 21Y% 21%  22%  21% 18% 18Y% 22%  20%
Yes, a small amount 18% 17%  17%  18% 18% 17% 19%  16%
No 24Y% 23%  22%  23% 31% 28Y% 24% 207
Unsure 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
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5. Do you remember signing up to receive text messages from Democratic campaigns?

Total Democrat Indep, lean Dem Independent Female Male

Yes, signed up for all 13% 15% 7% 11% 149, 119%
Signed up for some 23% 25% 24% 127 229,  25Y%
No, didn't sign up 54% 52, 55% 59% 527, 547
Didn't receive Dem texts  11% 8% 147, 18% 11% 9%

Total White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

Yes, signed up for all 137 12% 15} 14y, 10% 12Y% 10%
Signed up for some 23% 23%  18% 27%  40% 23% 22%
No, didn't sign up 547, 52%  60% 53%  42% 499 59%
Didn't receive Dem texts 117 13% 7% 6% 9% 16% 8%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad

Yes, signed up for all 137 147, 137 8%
Signed up for some 23Y% 23Y% 23% 25Y%
No, didn't sign up 54% 51% 55% 62%
Didn't receive Dem texts 119 127 9% 5%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Rural Suburban Urban

Yes, signed up for all 13% 10% 18k  10% 13% 129, 12% 12}
Signed up for some 23Y% 24% 21  28% 20% 21% 25% 23}
No, didn't sign up 547, 52} 52}  53% 57% 57% 51% 58
Didn't receive Dem texts 11 149, 9% 9% 10% 9% 13% 7%
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6. Would you describe the text messages that you got from Democratic campaigns as:

Total Democrat Indep, lean Dem Independent Female Male

Mostly annoying 32% 32% 32% 36% 30% 35%
Mostly helpful 13, 16% 7% 10% 14 12%
Tolerable 31% 33% 32% 21% 32%  31%
Didn't receive Dem texts 21% 17% 26% 31% 22% 19%
Unsure 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%

Total White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

Mostly annoying 32% 34%  27% 33%  36% 30% 429,
Mostly helpful 13, 10%  18Y% 20%  14% 10% 9%
Tolerable 31% 30%  33% 31%  33% 30% 30%
Didn't receive Dem texts 21% 247, 18% 15% 149, 27% 17%
Unsure 3% 3% 49, 1% 4%, 3% 2%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad

Mostly annoying 32% 27% 40% 497,
Mostly helpful 13% 15% 11% 9%
Tolerable 31% 31% 31% 28%
Didn't receive Dem texts  21Y% 247, 16% 13%
Unsure 3% 4%, 1% 1%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Rural Suburban Urban

Mostly annoying 32% 44% 32 29% 21Y% 31% 31%  37%
Mostly helpful 13% 7% 14%  18% 17% 12% 13% 14}
Tolerable 31% 26%  33%  31% 367 28% 34y  29%
Didn't receive Dem texts  21% 22%  18%  19% 24% 247, 21%  17%
Unsure 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3%
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7. Did you donate any money to a Democratic political campaign based on any emails or
text messages that you received from Democratic groups in recent months?

Yes,
Yes,
No

Didn'

Yes,
Yes,
No

Didn'

Yes,
Yes,
No

Didn'

Yes,
Yes,
No

Didn'
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donated
donated

receive

donated

donated

receive

donated

donated

receive

donated

donated

receive

more than once
once

Dem messages
more than once
once

Dem messages
more than once
once

Dem messages
more than once
once

Dem messages

Total
16%
11%
68%

4%

Total
16%
11%
68%

4%

Total
16%
11%
68%

4%,

Total
16%
11%
68%

47,

Democrat Indep, lean Dem Independent

19% 11% 9%
13% % 6%
65% 74% 80%
3% 6% 6%

Female Male

16%
12%
67%

5%

17%
11%
69%

3%

White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

15%  17% 20%  20%
10%  10% 17% 119
70%  69% 61%  65%
5% 4% 2% 4%

Non-College College grad Postgrad

15% 19% 17%
117 13% 8%
697% 62% 73%
47, 6% 2%

1

7

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Rural Suburban Urban

7h  10%  22% 29% 16% 1
8% 12} 11% 14 129, 1
78%  73h 64}, 55% 70% 6
6% 5% 3% 2% 3%

9%
1%
6%
5%

16%
10%
72%

3%

5%
9%
1%
5%

14%
11%
70%

4%,



8. Did you volunteer for a Democratic political campaign based on any emails or text
messages that you received from Democratic groups in recent months?

Yes, more than once

Yes, I volunteered once

No

Didn't receive Dem messages

Yes, more than once

Yes, I volunteered once

No

Didn't receive Dem messages

Yes, more than once

Yes, I volunteered once

No

Didn't receive Dem messages

Yes, more than once

Yes, I volunteered once

No

Didn't receive Dem messages

Total
4%

3%
88%
4y,

Total
4%

3%
887
47

Total
4%

3%
887
4%

Total
49,

3%
887
4%

Democrat Indep, lean Dem Independent

6% 1%
3% 5%
88% 88%
3% 6%

White Black Hispanic Other

4% 4% 5% 6%
4% 2% 3% Th
87%  90% 90% 84}
5% 47, 2% 47,

Non-College

4% 5%

3% YA

897, 85%

4% 6%
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
5% 3% 5% 4%
2% 4%, 4% 3%
87% 89%  88% 907
7% 5% 3% 3%

Female Male

0% 5% 3%
0% 3% 4h
93% 87% 90%
6% 5% 3k

White: Non-College College

49 49,
49 3%
87% 88Y%
5% 5%

College grad Postgrad

4%
3%
91%
2%

Rural Suburban Urban

5% 4%, 3%
3% 3% 3%
90% 87%h 91%
3% 5% 2%
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9. Did you decide who to vote for based on any emails or text messages that you
received from Democratic political campaigns in recent months?

No, vote for Dems anyway
Yes, helped me decide Dem
Yes, helped me decide Rep
No, vote for Rep anyway
Didn't receive Dem messages
Unsure

No, vote for Dems anyway
Yes, helped me decide Dem
Yes, helped me decide Rep
No, vote for Rep anyway
Didn't receive Dem messages
Unsure

No, vote for Dems anyway
Yes, helped me decide Dem
Yes, helped me decide Rep
No, vote for Rep anyway
Didn't receive Dem messages
Unsure

No, vote for Dems anyway
Yes, helped me decide Dem
Yes, helped me decide Rep
No, vote for Rep anyway
Didn't receive Dem messages
Unsure

Total
81%
5%

2%

2%

7%

3%

Total
81%
5%

2%

2%

7%

3%

Total
81%
5%

2%

2%

7%

3%

Total
817
5%

2%

2%

7%

3%

Democrat Indep, lean Dem Independent

Female Male

87% 78% 59% 81%

6% 6% 3% 5%

1% 0% 9% 2%

1% 2% 6% 2h

5% 10% 12 7%

1% 4% 12% 3%
White Black Hispanic Other  White: Non-College
84%  76% 78% 81} 837%
3%  10% 5% 9% 47,
1% 3% 4% 1% 1%
1% 2% 4% 1% 1%
7% 7h 6% 5% Th
3% 2% 3% 3% 3%

Non-College

18-34
82Y%
2%
3%

1%

%
49

80%
6%
2%
2%
8%
3%

35-49
80%
7h

1%

2%

6%

3%

College grad Postgrad

50-64
82%
5%

1%

2%

8%

3%

4%,
3%
1%
2%
%

84%
6%
3%
1%
6%

827, 88%

5% 2%

1% 5%

2% 1%

6% 4%,

49, 1%
65+ Rural Suburban Urban
81% 7% 8

8% 5%
2% 3%
2% 3%
6% %
1% 5%

3%

1%

83%
6%
1%
1%
6%
3%

College

87%

2%

1%

0%

6%

3%
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10. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: "There have been times when
I have decided not to donate to or volunteer for a Democratic campaign because that
just means I'll get more emails and text messages."

Agree

Disagree

Neither agree nor
Unsure

Agree

Disagree

Neither agree nor
Unsure

Agree

Disagree

Neither agree nor
Unsure

Agree

Disagree

Neither agree nor
Unsure

Total

24%

50%

disagree 24}
2%

Total

24%

507%

disagree 24}
2%

Total

247,

507%

disagree 24}
2%

Total

249,

50%

disagree 24}
2%

Democrat Indep, lean

20%
55%
22%

3%

29%
439
267,

2%

White Black Hispanic Other

24%, 229
50%  53%
24%  21%

1% 5%

Non-College
22,

50%

257

3%

18-34 35-49
28%  23%
49%,  57%
21% 18}

2% 1%

27%  18%
47%  51Y%
23%  29%
3% 3%

Dem Independent

34Y%,
37%
27%

2%

Femal

e M

245
51Y%
237

2%

ale
23%
50%
25Y%

2%

White: Non-College College

College grad Postgrad

50-64
22%,
50%
25%

3%

26Y%
48Y
249,

2%

27%
55%
17%

0%

65+ Rural Suburban Urban

21%
457,
31%

3%

227,
487,
29Y%

2%

23,
53Y%
22Y%

2%

28%
47
229

3%

237,
50%
26,

1%

26%
529,
21%

1%
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11. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: "I get too many impersonal
emails and text messages from Democratic campaigns that I never signed up for."

Total Democrat Indep, lean Dem Independent

Agree a7% 46%
Disagree 26% 27%
Neither agree nor disagree 25% 25%
Unsure 2% 2%

44y, 57%
25, 22%
29% 18%
2% 3%

Femal
43

26

28

2

e M
yA
yA
yA
YA

ale
51%
25%
237

2%

Total White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

Agree 47%, 50%  41%
Disagree 26% 25% 32}
Neither agree nor disagree 25 23%  22%
Unsure 2% 2% YA

Total Non-College
Agree 47% 39%
Disagree 267% 31%
Neither agree nor disagree 25} 287
Unsure 2% 3%

Total 18-34 35-49
Agree 47%, 59%  45%
Disagree 267, 22%  27%
Neither agree nor disagree  25% 17%  26%
Unsure 2% 2% 2%

Colle

50-64
40%
27%
30%

3%

45% 46}
21%  21%
34%  33%

6%
5%
6%

527,
229,
247

0% 0%
ge grad Postgrad
55% 71%
17% 149,
26% 14%

2% 0%
65+ Rural Suburban Urban
40% 45%, 4
27%h 28% 2
31% 23% 2

2% 3%

2%

2%

43,
297,
257,

2%

63%
16%
20%

1%
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12. Did you receive any emails or text messages from Republican political campaigns in
recent months?

Total Democrat Indep, lean Dem Independent Female Male

Yes, a lot 147, 12% 15% 23% 14}  15%
Yes, a moderate amount 11Y% 10% 14Y% 12% 12% 11%
Yes, a small amount 26Y% 26Y% 249, 27% 27% 24%
No 46Y% 48Y% 45 35% 449, 48},
Unsure 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1%

Total White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

Yes, a lot 147, 18% Th 11%  10% 19% 15%
Yes, a moderate amount 11% 11% 10% 15% 10% 10% 13%
Yes, a small amount 26% 26%  27% 24%  28% 25% 27%
No 46Y, 449, 52% a7y, 49Y, 447, 439,
Unsure 3% 2% 49, 4%, 3% 2% 1%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad

Yes, a lot 14% 15% 11% 15%
Yes, a moderate amount 11% 11% 11% 12%
Yes, a small amount 26% 249 31% 26%
No 46% 469, 449, 47%
Unsure 3% 3% 2% 1%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Rural Suburban Urban

Yes, a lot 147, 12%  15% 13} 16% 18% 13%  11%
Yes, a moderate amount 11Y% 8% 9%  13Y% 16Y% 12% 12%  11%
Yes, a small amount 26% 22%  29%  26% 27% 27% 26%  25%
No 46Y% 55, 45,  45% 37 42, a7 48y,
Unsure 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 5%
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13. Do you remember signing up to receive emails or text messages

campaigns?

Yes, signed up for all

Signed up for some

No, didn't sign up

Didn't receive Repub messages

Yes, signed up for all

Signed up for some

No, didn't sign up

Didn't receive Repub messages

Yes, signed up for all

Signed up for some

No, didn't sign up

Didn't receive Repub messages

Yes, signed up for all

Signed up for some

No, didn't sign up

Didn't receive Repub messages
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Total
2%

2%
T74%
22%

Total
2%

2%
747
22%

Total
2%

2%
747
227,

Total
2%

2%
74
227,

Democrat Indep, lean Dem Independent

1%
2%
74%
237

0% 4%
2% 3%
75% 76%
22% 16%

from Republican

Female Male
2%
2%
7%
20%

1%
2%
73%
23,

White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

2% 2%
3% 1%
73%h 78
23%  19%

Non-College
2%

2%

76%

20%

18-34 35-49
2% 2h

3% 2

61%  73%
34%  23%

Colle

50-64
1%

2%
80%
17%

2% 0%
2% 4%
75%  69%
21% 289

ge grad Postgrad

1% 2%

2% 3%

71% 72%

267% 23%
65+ Rural Suburban
1% 2h 1%
2h 2% 2%
887% 81% 73%
10% 16% 25%

Urban
2%

3%
72%
23%

2%
3%
747,
22,

1%
2%
71%
25%



14. Would you describe the emails and text messages that you got from Republican

campaigns as:

Mostly annoying

Mostly helpful

Tolerable

Didn't receive Repub messages
Unsure

Mostly annoying

Mostly helpful

Tolerable

Didn't receive Repub messages
Unsure

Mostly annoying

Mostly helpful

Tolerable

Didn't receive Repub messages
Unsure

Mostly annoying

Mostly helpful

Tolerable

Didn't receive Repub messages
Unsure
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Total
43Y%
2%

%
46Y%
2%

Total
43Y%,
2%

7%
46Y%
2%

Total
43Y%
2%

%
469
2%

Total
43%
2%

%
469
2%

Democrat Indep, lean Dem Independent

437,
1%
6%

479
2%

447, 445,
0% 6%
8% 127

46Y% 35%
2% 2%

Female Male

439,
1%
9%

447,
3%

44y,
1%
6%
47%
1%

White Black Hispanic Other  White: Non-College College
a7l

49%, 32}

0% 3%

6% 9%
42}, 53
2% 3%
Non-College
419

2%

8%

469

3%

18-34 35-49
38%  46Y%
2% 1%

5% Th
56% 42
1% 2%

Colle

50-64
437,
1%

%
45%,
3%

40%  36%

1%
7%

439

38%
2%
%

50%

3% 0%
8%  12%
457, 51%
3% 1%
ge grad Postgrad
48% a7y
0% 2%
7% 5%
43% 457,
1% 1%
65+ Rural Suburban Urban
47, 50% 427,
2% 0% 1%
11% % 8%
37% 40% a7y
3% 3% 2%

3%

2%

52Y%
0%
5%
429,
1%



15. Did you donate to any Democratic campaigns in 20227

Total Democrat Indep, lean Dem Independent Female Male

Yes 33% 39% 249, 15% 33% 34%
No 66Y% 60% 75% 85% 66% 64%
Unsure 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2%

Total White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

Yes 33% 32% 28% 40% 33% 30% 36%
No 66Y% 67% 70% 58% 67% 69% 62%
Unsure 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad

Yes 33% 30% 40% 33%
No 66Y% 69Y% 59Y% 63%
Unsure 1% 1% 1% 4%,

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Rural Suburban Urban

Yes 33% 19%  28%  42% 45 30% 36%  31%
No 66Y% 78% 72%  56% 53Y% 69% 63% 67%
Unsure 1Y% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2%
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17. Do you think Democratic campaigns should send emails and text messages to people
who didn't sign up to receive them?

Total Democrat Indep, lean Dem Independent Female Male

Yes 18% 20% 15% 12% 17%  21%
No 60% 57% 60% 80% 63% 55%
Unsure  22% 23% 249, 9Y% 20% 24%

Total White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

Yes 18% 17% 249, 15% 23% 17% 16Y%
No 60% 63% 55% 57% 62% 63% 62%
Unsure  22% 20%  21% 28%  16% 20% 22%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad

Yes 18% 19% 15% 18Y%
No 60% 60% 61% 61%
Unsure  22% 21% 24Y% 21%

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Rural Suburban Urban

Yes 18% 149 16% 17% 27% 17% 18% 19%
No 60% 2% 63% 527% 50% 65% 58% 60%
Unsure  22% 14%  21%  30% 247 18% 24%,  21%
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18. If there was a way to stop receiving all political campaign emails and texts right
now, would you do that?

Total Democrat Indep, lean Dem Independent Female Male

Yes 57% 53% 61% 72% 54% 59%
No 25% 28% 23% 13% 27% 24
Unsure  18% 19% 16Y% 15% 19% 17%

Total White Black Hispanic Other White: Non-College College

Yes 57% 59% 51% 57% 58% 58% 62%
No 25% 23% 32% 27% 169 25% 19%
Unsure  18% 18% 18} 16%  26% 17% 18%

Total Non-College College grad Postgrad

Yes 57% 549, 59% 67%
No 25% 28% 20% 19%
Unsure  18% 17% 21Y% 149

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Rural Suburban Urban

Yes 57% 67% 56%  55% 4AT% 60% 56%  58%
No 25% 17%  28%  25% 32% 22Y% 26%  26%
Unsure 18% 16%  16%  19% 20% 18Y% 19%  16%
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19. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a:

Strong Democrat

Not so strong Democrat
Independent, closer to
Independent

Something else

Strong Democrat

Not so strong Democrat
Independent, closer to
Independent

Something else

Strong Democrat

Not so strong Democrat
Independent, closer to
Independent

Something else

Strong Democrat

Not so strong Democrat
Independent, closer to
Independent

Something else

Total
60%
7%
21%
8%

5%

Dems

Total
60%
7%
21%
8%

5%

Dems

Total
60%
Th
21%
8%

5%

Dems

Total
607
7%
217%
8%

5%

Dems

Democrat Indep, lean Dem Independent

907%
10%
0%
0%
0%

White
567
6%
247,
9%

5%

Black
69%
8%
149,
3%

5%

Non-College

59%

%

20%

8%

5%

18-34 35-49
53% 55
6% 8%
21% 24
9% %
11Y% 5%

0%
0%
100%
0%
0%

Hispanic Other
60%  58%
10% 8%
17%  23%
10% 7%
4% 47,

College grad Postgrad

58% 65%

8% 4%

22%, 20%

h 6%

5% 5%

50-64 65+ Rural Sub
67% 67% 56%
8% 6% 6%
17% 20% 23%
Th 6% 8%
1% 1% 7%

0% 60%
0% 8%
0% 22%
61% 6%
39% 5%

urban Urban
60% 647,
6% 9%
22, 15%
% h
4% 5%

57%
6%
23,
9%
5%

Female Male

62%
6%
197
9%
4%,

White: Non-College College

56%
5%
27%
7%
6%
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Demographics
Party ID

Democrat 67%
Indep, lean Dem 217
Independent 13%

Gender

Female 60Y%
Male 40%

Age

18-34 29Y
35-49 267
50-64 22Y,
65+  23%

Race

White 57%
Black 22%,
Hispanic 17%
Other 4%,

Education
Non-College 66%

College grad 20%
Postgrad 147,
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